RESOLUTION NUMBER R-290175

ADOPTED ON MAY 26, 1998

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be

and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$198,500 in the settlement of each

and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees, resulting from the

personal injury and property damage to Janeth Carrillo, et al. as a result of an incident which

occurred on May 18, 1996.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is

hereby authorized to issue four checks in the following manner: 1) one check in the amount of

\$5,000 made payable to Jimmie Lee Robinson and his attorney of record, James Conway; 2) one

check in the amount of \$18,500 made payable to Brandon Cannon and his attorney of record,

James Conway; 3) one check in the amount of \$40,000 made payable to Eric Valesquez and his

attorney of record Gowdey & Debenedetto and 4) one check in the amount of \$135,000 made

payable to Jaime and Rosa Carrillo and the Estate of Janeth Carrillo and their attorneys of record

Gowdey & Debenedetto.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Cheryl A. Mannie,

Deputy City Attorney

CAM:kat:Civ May 20, 1998

Aud.Cert: 9801318

Or.Dept: 084

R-98-1345

Form=claim2r.frm

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

AC ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:

9801318

		i	HEREBY	CERTIFY	tha	t the	mone	y re	equired	for	the	allotment	of	funds	for	the	purp	ose	set
forth	in	the	foregoing	resolution	is a	availa	ble in	the	Treasu	ıry,	or is	anticipate	ed	to com	ie ir	nto t	he Tr	easu	ıry,
and i	s o	then	wise unallo	tted.			. "												,

and is c	ther	wise una	allotted.		. *		•	•		•3			
Amo	unt \$	i	·				Fund						
Purpose							•						
Date		By:											
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT											
ACCTC	CV			T		ACCOUNTING D		BENF/	1 1				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
					:								
						1	1	TOTAL AMO	UNT				
orovisio requirer ourpose Treasur same a anticipa	ent ns onent e of y, oure to ted to	authorized of the Constant of the Solid cons	ed by the harter of Charte of tract, the hticipate awn, ar into the	ne heretof the C r of the hat sufficed to cond and that to Treasur	o attached ity of San I City of San cient money me into the he said mo	resolution, Diego; and Diego, tha s to meet Treasury, ney now a	can be in I do her at sufficier the obligation to the catually in	ncurred without eby further count nt moneys ha ations of said redit of the a	ut the violertify, in ove been at contract appropriation, togethe	by the contract or ation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys cumbered.			
Vend		James C	Conway;	Eric Vel	asquez & at	torneys of	record, Go	y; Brandon C owdey & Debe s of record, G	enedetto; a				
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing the	expendit	ure of fund	s for the se	ttlement o	f the Persona	l Injury CI	aim to			
		Janeth (Carrillo ,	et. al.		City File #	t: LX96-0	549-6203.					
Date	•		May	20, 1998	3	By:		But. AUDITOR AND GOM	W PTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT			
						ACCOUNTING D	ATA		J SEELEN S				
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/					

						ACCOUNTING I	DATA					
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/				
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
01		81144	81144		4823	081144		(Robinson)		\$5,000.00		
02		81144	81144		4823	081144		(Cannon)		18,500.00		
03		81144	81144		4823	081144	,	(Velasquez)		40,000.00		
04		81144	81144		4823	081144		(Carrillo)		135,000.00		
	<u> </u>					<u> </u>						
	TOTAL AMOUNT \$198,500.00											
AC-361 (RE	AC-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE											

R-290175

MAY 2 6 1998 AC

9801318